

Publication of supplementary prospectus regarding Midsummer's rights issue

NOT FOR RELEASE, PUBLICATION OR DISTRIBUTION, IN WHOLE OR IN PART, IN OR INTO THE UNITED STATES OR ANY JURISDICTION WHERE TO DO SO WOULD CONSTITUTE A VIOLATION OF THE RELEVANT LAWS OR REGULATIONS OF THAT JURISDICTION. THIS DOCUMENT DOES NOT CONSTITUTE AN OFFER OF OR THE SOLICITATION OF AN OFFER TO BUY SECURITIES IN ANY JURISDICTION.

The Board of Directors of Midsummer AB (publ) ("Midsummer" or the "Company") has prepared a supplementary prospectus ("Supplementary Prospectus") to the prospectus approved and registered by the Swedish Financial Supervisory Authority and published on April 24, 2023 (the "Prospectus"). The Supplementary Prospectus has today been approved by the Swedish Financial Supervisory Authority and subsequently published on the Company's, Erik Penser Bank's and the Swedish Financial Supervisory Authority's respective websites.

The Supplementary Prospectus has been prepared in connection with Midsummer's publication of its quarterly report for the period January to March 2023 on May 2, 2023.

Investors who, prior to the publication of this Supplementary Prospectus, have made a subscription or otherwise consented to subscribe for units in the rights issue announced by Midsummer on April 24, 2023 (the "Rights Issue"), have the right, in accordance with Article 23 of the Prospectus Regulation, to withdraw their subscription or consent within two working days after the publication of the Supplementary Prospectus, i.e., until May 9, 2023. Withdrawal shall be made in writing to Erik Penser Bank, Box 7405, 103 91 Stockholm, or by email to emission@penser.se. Investors who have subscribed for units through a nominee should contact their nominee regarding withdrawal. Subscriptions not withdrawn within the specified time period will remain binding and if investors wish to proceed with their subscription for units, no further action is required.

The Prospectus and the Supplementary Prospectus are available on www.penser.se, www. midsummer.se, and www.fi.se. For full terms and other information on the Rights Issue, reference is made to the Prospectus and the Supplementary Prospectus.

For more information, please contact

Peter Karaszi Head of Communications, Midsummer Email: peter.karaszi@midsummer.se Phone: 070-341 46 53

About Midsummer

Midsummer is a Swedish solar energy company that develops, manufactures and sells solar cells to construction, roofing and solar cell installation companies and also manufactures, sells and installs solar roofs directly to end customers. The company also develops and sells equipment for the production of flexible thin film solar cells to strategically selected partners and machinery for research. The solar cells are of CIGS technology (consist of copper, indium, gallium and selenide) and are thin, light, flexible, discreet and with a minimal carbon footprint compared with other solar panels. The solar roofs are produced in Sweden using the company's own unique DUO system which has taken the position as the most widespread manufacturing tool for flexible CIGS solar cells in the world. The Company's shares (MIDS) are traded on Nasdaq First North Growth Market with G&W Fondkommission as Certified Adviser. For more information, please visit: midsummer.se

Attachments

Publication of supplementary prospectus regarding Midsummer's rights issue